________________________________________________________________________
UM365XX
300mA, Micropower, VLDO Linear Regulator
                                    UM365XXS SOT23-3
General Description
The UM365XXS series are VLDO (very low dropout) linear regulators designed for low power
portable applications. Typical output noise is only 100μVRMS and maximum dropout is just

2 OUT Voltage Regulated Output
3 GND  Ground
Ordering Information
Part Number Output Voltage Packaging Type Marking Code Shipping Qty
UM36550S 5.0V U4F
UM36548S 4.8V 54Q
UM36547S 4.7V 54P
UM36545S 4.5V 54J
UM36543S 4.3V U4E
UM36542S 4.2V U4D
UM36540S 4.0V 54R
UM36538S 3.8V 54K
UM36536S 3.6V 54L
UM36535S 3.5V 53Z
UM36533S 3.3V 53U
UM36530S 3.0V 52R
UM36528S 2.8V 52Q
UM36527S 2.7V 52P
UM36525S 2.5V 52N
UM36518S 1.8V 52K
UM36515S 1.5V 52J
UM36513S 1.3V 52E
UM36512S 1.2V
SOT23-3
52D
3000pcs/7Inch
Tape & Reel
________________________________________________________________________
UM365XX
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Symbol Parameter Value Unit
VIN Supply Voltage on IN Pin -7.5 to +7.5 V
VOUT Voltage on OUT Pin -0.3 to +7.5 V
 Output Short-Circuit Duration Indefinite
TJ Operating Junction Temperature (Notes 2, 3) -40 to +125 °C
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -65 to +150 °C
TL Lead Temperature for Soldering 10 seconds +300 °C
Note 1: Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which the life of a device may be
impaired.
Note 2: The UM365XXS is tested and specified under pulse load conditions such that TJ≈TA. The
device is guaranteed to meet performance specifications from 0 ℃  to 70 ℃ .
Specifications over the – 40℃ to 125℃ operating junction temperature range are
assured by design, characterization and correlation with statistical process controls.
Note 3: This IC includes overtemperature protection that is intended to protect the device during